	10-26-2000	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	101497050	10.1570
RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEE	т 10.1 г со
	PATENTS ONLY rademarks: Please record the attached orig	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment Sec	urity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Cha	nge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	Covernment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental F	lana and a second s
Name (line 1) Kenneth J. Susnja	المحمد المحم	Month Day Year 07/27/2000
Name (line 2)		
Second Party	،	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		GLIISE
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Thermwood Corpora	البينيسينيا 	al names of receiving parties attached If document to be reco
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and f receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 436		(Designation must be a separate document fro
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dale	Indiana	47523 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2000 DBYRNE 00000143 09611884 40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
		he recorded including time for reviewing the documen
Dublis hundre respective for this pallouter of information to a	stimated to average anniovimately 311 minutes ner Cover Sheet to i	
	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to 6 d comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and fairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro d Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO	sleet (0651-0027) Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

PATENT REEL: 011186 FRAME: 0765

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 202/887-5555		
Name LALOS & KEEGAN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 1) 1146 Nineteenth Street	, N.W.			
Address (line 2) Fifth Floor				
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 2003	6-3703			
Address (line 4)	***************************************			
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument #		
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb		k if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)		
09/611,884				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Patent , signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was <u>Month Day Year</u>		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT		
Enter PCT application number	 Construction and the second sec			
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	ed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additio	nal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 12-0429		
Aut	horization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature	، ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Michael N. Lau	Michael I.	October 9, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

20729/MNL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth J. Susnjara, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at, RR2 Box 110AA, Birdseye, Indiana 47513, U.S.A., have made a certain invention entitled Workpiece Holddown System for Machine Tools, Application Serial No. 09/611884, for which I am about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, the Thermwood Corporation, an Indiana corporation, having its principal place of business in the Town of Dale and the State of Indiana, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kenneth J. Susnjara, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Thermwood Corporation, my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described and claimed in an application for letters patent of the United States of America, executed by me the 27 day of $3\mu \gamma$, 2000, preparatory to obtaining letters patent of the United States of America therefor, said application for letters patent of the United States of America, together with the right to file additional applications for letters patents or other forms of protection for said invention in all foreign countries, including all rights of priority created or conferred by any international convention or treaty to which the United States of America is a party or signatory, and in and to any letters patents or other forms of protection that may be granted for said invention; said invention, applications for patents or other forms of protection and letters patents or other forms of protection, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Thermwood Corporation,

PATENT REEL: 011186 FRAME: 0767

for its use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents or other forms of protection may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, I hereby covenant and agree that I will and that my legal representative shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Thermwood Corporation may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents or other forms of protection of the United States of America and all foreign countries for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Thermwood Corporation, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, applications and letters patents or other forms of protection, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Thermwood Corporation, its successors or assigns.

Executed this 27th day of July Kenneth J. Susmiara

RECORDED: 10/11/2000